

CAMERON COUNTY and OLMITO WSC
Waterline Improvements in Old Townsite Area
TDA TxCDBG Colonia Fund Construction Program Project No. 7220005
Cameron County Bid No. 220302

Itemized Bid Tabulation

*NOTE: ITEMS IN RED ARE CORRECTED VALUES				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost		Cornett Construction Co., Inc.		Araiza General Construction		Saenz Utility Contractors, LLC		GO Underground, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID													
1	6" PVC Waterline, DR 25, Class 150. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place	LF	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.46	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 19.87	\$ 4,967.50 \$4,967.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 43.74	\$ 10,935.00 \$10,934.00
2	8" PVC Waterline, DR 25, Class 150. To include installation, sand bedding, gasket joints, trenching, backfill and etc. All complete, in place	LF	8,500	\$ 35.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 260,950.00	\$ 25.96	\$ 220,660.00 \$220,673.08	\$ 32.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 51.86	\$ 440,810.00 \$440,834.00
3	6" Gate Valve. To include installation, valve box, concrete block, wrapping and etc. All complete, in place	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,369.04	\$ 1,369.04	\$ 2,078.59	\$ 2,078.59	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 1,828.00
4	8" Gate Valve. To include installation, valve box, concrete block, wrapping and etc. All complete, in place	EA	35	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,909.64	\$ 66,837.40	\$ 2,761.85	\$ 96,664.75 \$96,664.62	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,363.86	\$ 82,735.10 \$82,735.00
5	8" X 8" Tee, C153, Class 350. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, bolts, glands, gaskets and etc. All complete, in place	EA	15	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 921.48	\$ 13,822.20	\$ 1,894.09	\$ 28,411.35	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 1,285.27	\$ 19,279.05 \$19,279.00
6	8" X 6" Tee, C153, Class 350. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, bolts, glands, gaskets and etc. All complete, in place	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 823.61	\$ 823.61	\$ 1,705.50	\$ 1,705.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1,221.00
7	6" X 6" Tee, C153, Class 350. To include installation, thrust block, joint restraint device, bolts, glands, gaskets and etc. All complete, in place	EA	5	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 663.02	\$ 3,315.10	\$ 1,526.19	\$ 7,630.95 \$7,630.96	\$ 1,033.25	\$ 5,166.25	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 5,704.00
8	8" - 45° Elbow, C153, Class 350. To include bolts, joint restraint device, and etc. All complete, in place	EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 668.73	\$ 10,030.95	\$ 1,157.64	\$ 17,364.60 \$17,364.62	\$ 885.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 1,093.47	\$ 16,402.05 \$16,402.00



Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 05/10/2022

*NOTE: ITEMS IN RED ARE CORRECTED VALUES				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost		Cornett Construction Co., Inc.		Araiza General Construction		Saez Utility Contractors, LLC		GO Underground, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
9	8" - 90° Elbow, C153, Class 350. To include installation, bolts, glands, gaskets, thrust block, restrained joints, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	18	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 726.50	\$ 13,077.00	\$ 1,291.69	\$ 23,250.42 \$23,250.46	\$ 975.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20,250.00
10	8" - 22 1/2" Elbow C153, Class 350 To include installation, bolts, glands, gaskets, thrust block, restrained joints, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 665.28	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 1,193.85	\$ 5,969.25 \$5,969.23	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5,450.00
11	4" Coupling, C152, Class 350. To include installation. All complete, in place.	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 439.18	\$ 1,756.72	\$ 743.04	\$ 2,972.16 \$2,972.15	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 654.75	\$ 2,619.00
12	6" Coupling, C152, Class 350. To include installation. All complete, in place.	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 541.76	\$ 5,417.60	\$ 870.68	\$ 8,706.80 \$8,706.79	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 721.30	\$ 7,213.00
13	Concrete Plugs at Abandoned Water Line. To include installation All complete, in place.	EA	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 192.31	\$ 2,884.65 \$2,884.62	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 566.67	\$ 8,500.00 \$8,500.00
14	8" X 6" Reducer Class 350. To include installation. All complete, in place.	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 731.39	\$ 3,656.95	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 1,033.80	\$ 5,169.00
15	8" X 4" Reducer Class 350. To include installation. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 520.33	\$ 520.33	\$ 743.59	\$ 743.59	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00
16	8" X 6" Hydrant Tee, C153 Class 350 (Mech. Joint x Fig.). To include bolts, glands, gaskets, wrapping thrust block, joint restraint device and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	25	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 737.56	\$ 18,439.00	\$ 1,420.81	\$ 35,520.25 \$35,520.19	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 141,250.00	\$ 5,239.48	\$ 130,987.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly. To include fire hydrant, 6" gate valve & box, piping, concrete thrust block, joint restraint device, and etc. All complete, in place.	EA	25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,693.93	\$ 142,348.25	\$ 8,923.08	\$ 173,077.00 \$173,076.92	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 63,400.00
18	Flush Valve Assembly. To include piping, valves, caps, etc. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,631.15	\$ 1,631.15	\$ 3,846.15	\$ 3,846.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
19	Valve marker posts. Posts to be PVC, SCH. 40. To include installation and lettering. All complete, in place.	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 182.45	\$ 4,561.25	\$ 115.38	\$ 2,884.50 \$2,884.62	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 284.84	\$ 7,121.00

Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 05/10/2022



CRUZ - HOGAN
ENGINEERS PLANNERS
10000 ...
... ..

*NOTE: ITEMS IN RED ARE CORRECTED VALUES				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost		Cornett Construction Co., Inc.		Araiza General Construction		Saenz Utility Contractors, LLC		GO Underground, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20	½" Water Service Line Connection from main waterline to existing service connection line (Street Side). To include water tap at new waterline, polyethylene tubing, corporation stop, meter stop, and connection to existing meter. All complete, in place.	EA	45	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 747.60	\$ 33,642.00	\$ 802.56	\$ 27,115.20 \$27,115.38	\$ 775.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 1,425.24	\$ 64,135.80 \$64,136.00
21	½" Water Service Line Connection from main waterline to existing service connection line (Across Street). To include boring under and across street, 1 ½" PVC casing, water tap at new waterline, polyethylene tubing, corporation stop, meter stop, and connection to existing meter. All complete, in place.	EA	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,508.33	\$ 31,674.93	\$ 841.03	\$ 17,661.63 \$17,661.54	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 1,451.95	\$ 30,490.95 \$30,491.00
22	2" Water Service Line Connection from main waterline to existing service connection line (Across Street School Connection). To include boring under and across street, 4" PVC casing, water tap at new waterline, polyethylene tubing, corporation stop, meter stop, and connection to existing meter. All complete, in place.	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,871.47	\$ 2,871.47	\$ 3,717.95	\$ 3,717.95	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
23	Boring for waterline installation under existing buildings, road pavement and concrete driveways. To include all excavation, boring, dewatering, jacking, etc. All complete, in place.	LF	1,500	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 51.28	\$ 76,923.00 \$76,923.08	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 128.18	\$ 192,270.00 \$192,268.00
24	16" diameter PVC casing, installed by boring. All complete, in place	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 184.70	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 147.82	\$ 7,391.00 \$7,391.03	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 12,200.00
25	Repair of existing caliche driveways at trench excavation. All complete, in place	SY	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.77	\$ 1,615.40 \$1,615.38	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	Repair of existing asphalt pavement at trench excavation. All complete, in place	SY	400	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 51.92	\$ 20,768.00 \$20,769.23	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00
27	Construction Surveying for waterline installation. All complete	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,820.51	\$ 12,820.51	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00



**Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 05/10/2022**

*NOTE: ITEMS IN RED ARE CORRECTED VALUES				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost		Cornett Construction Co., Inc.		Araiza General Construction		Saenz Utility Contractors, LLC		GO Underground, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	Grass Seeding of All Disturbed Areas within Right-Of-Ways and Easements Grass seeding to be done by hydro-mulching Hydro mulch area to include 2" of new topsoil material All complete in place	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,179.49	\$ 12,179.49	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control To include the development, implementation and maintenance of a storm water pollution prevention plan (SWP3) all in accordance with State and Federal Regulations, submission of Notice of intent (NOI) and Submission of Notice of Termination (NOT) All complete in place	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,230.77	\$ 19,230.77	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 687,800.00		\$ 738,321.35		\$ 843,762.96 \$843,780.74		\$ 1,092,776.25		\$ 1,201,664.00 \$1,201,685.00

**Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 05/10/2022**